

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kekaulike Avenue Repairs and Maintenance at Various Locations				T.J. GOMES TRUCKING		A.J. TRUCKING		SITE ENGINEERING		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		E & B PLUMBING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 377A-01-03M																			
NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.14 Miles																			
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Makawao																			
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - June 10, 2003																			
BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Forty Five (45) Working Days																			
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Drainage System	67	Cu Yd	\$ 241.00	\$ 16,147.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 382.70	\$ 25,640.90	\$ 132.00	\$ 8,844.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 70,953.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,025.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Cotrol	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00
503.0020	Concrete for Drainage System (Class A)	6	Cu Yd	1,985.00	11,910.00	1,813.50	* 10,881.00	2,543.80	15,262.80	1,050.00	6,300.00	3,600.00	21,600.00	1,020.00	6,120.00	4,653.00	27,918.00	2,300.00	13,800.00
508.1000	Cement Rubble Masonry	3	Cu Yd	1,800.00	5,400.00	4,013.33	* 12,039.99	1,839.00	5,517.00	700.00	2,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,280.00	6,840.00	1,289.00	3,867.00	800.00	2,400.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	15	Cu Yd	255.00	3,825.00	30.00	450.00	118.00	1,770.00	72.00	1,080.00	400.00	6,000.00	165.00	2,475.00	518.00	7,770.00	100.00	1,500.00
603.0100	Culvert Cleaning	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00	F.A.	20,000.00
603.1011	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, CI III or 24-Inch High Density Polyethelene Pipe, Type S	70	Lin Ft	400.00	28,000.00	295.00	20,650.00	40.50	2,835.00	470.00	32,900.00	400.00	28,000.00	360.00	25,200.00	356.00	24,920.00	200.00	14,000.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	2	Each	300.00	600.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,407.00	2,814.00	820.00	1,640.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,140.00	2,280.00	1,546.00	3,092.00	800.00	1,600.00
604.5400	Type 121414P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 ft. to 4.99 ft.	3	Each	7,470.00	22,410.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	7,980.70	23,942.10	6,370.00	19,110.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	7,300.00	21,900.00	21,613.00	64,839.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
606.3110	Guardrail, Strong Post W-Beam with 8-foot Post	120	Lin Ft	68.00	8,160.00	31.00	3,720.00	34.35	4,122.00	158.00	18,960.00	100.00	12,000.00	130.00	15,600.00	34.10	4,092.00	45.00	5,400.00
606.7000	Terminal Section, Type G	2	Each	1,240.00	2,480.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,218.20	2,436.40	1,540.00	3,080.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	2,189.00	4,378.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
609.2213	Gutter, Type 7 (121414)	690	Lin Ft	62.00	42,780.00	119.29	82,310.10	125.65	86,698.50	87.20	60,168.00	65.00	44,850.00	110.00	75,900.00	100.00	69,000.00	100.00	69,000.00
621.7200	Construction Sign with Two Posts	4	Each	650.00	2,600.00	600.00	2,400.00	744.00	2,976.00	760.00	3,040.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	700.00	2,800.00	594.00	2,376.00	580.00	2,320.00
628.0100	3-Inch Shotcrete for Slope Protection	270	Sq Yd	86.00	23,220.00	47.20	12,744.00	206.00	55,620.00	370.00	99,900.00	170.00	45,900.00	300.00	81,000.00	139.00	37,530.00	320.00	86,400.00
636.2000	Maintenance of Field Office and Project Site Laboratory	F.A	F.A.	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00	F.A.	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kekaulike Avenue Repairs and Maintenance
at Various Locations

PROJECT NO.: 377A-01-03M

NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 3.14 Miles

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin and Maui News - June 10, 2003

BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Forty Five (45) Working Days

				T.J. GOMES TRUCKING		A.J. TRUCKING		SITE ENGINEERING		GOODFELLOW BROS., INC.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		DIVERSIFIED MACHINERY, INC.		E & B PLUMBING		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
656.0100	Relocating Mailbox	2	Assembly	\$ 200.00	400.00	\$ 2,250.00	4,500.00	\$ 2,023.00	- 4,046.00	\$ 1,080.00	2,160.00	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 675.00	1,350.00	\$ 500.00	1,000.00	\$ 300.00	600.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items excluding the bid price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	* 16,700.00	L.S.	5,000.00	L.S.	7,319.30	L.S.	2,200.00	L.S.	23,000.00	L.S.	* 28,600.00	L.S.	* 32,100.00	L.S.	22,080.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS				* \$	254,632.00	* \$	266,770.09	\$	311,000.00	\$	331,482.00	\$	332,075.00	* \$	385,075.00	* \$	423,835.00	\$	314,525.00
Preference (For Bid Evaluation)																			
A. Hawaii Products				\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
B. In-State Contractor				\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				* \$	254,632.00	* \$	266,770.09	\$	311,000.00	\$	331,482.00	\$	332,075.00	* \$	385,075.00	* \$	423,835.00	\$	314,525.00

NOTE: * Corrected Amount

Project Manager: Sean Hiraoka
Date: August 1, 2003